Third—Whether or not the Board 

of Education of said district shall des- 

ignate as provided by section 458 of 

the Education Law of the State of 

New York, a new site for a school 

house in said ‘district and raise for 

the purchase thereof the sum of three 

thousand five hundred ($3,500.00) dol- 

lars by tax upon the taxable proper- 

ty of the district, to be collected in 

annual installments as provided by 

section 467 of the Education Law of 
the State of New Yorx. 

Dated April 4th, 1911. 

EH. D. CROUCHER, 

W. T. PEIRSON, 

W.